Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 8**

## CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Criminal Justice Act 1988 (c. 33)

- 10 (1) The Criminal Justice Act 1988 shall be amended as follows.
  - (2) In section 71(9)(c) after the words "other than a drug trafficking offence" there shall be inserted the words "or an offence under Part III of the Prevention of Terrorism (Temporary Provisions) Act 1989".
  - (3) In section 74(2) the word "or" at the end of paragraph (b) shall be omitted and at the end of paragraph (c) there shall be inserted the words "; or
    - (d) an order under section 13(2), (3) or (4) of the Prevention of Terrorism (Temporary Provisions) Act 1989 (forfeiture orders),".
  - (4) In Schedule 14—
    - (a) in paragraph 5, for the words "section 12(1)(b) of the Prevention of Terrorism (Temporary Provisions) Act 1984" there shall be substituted the words "section 14(1)(b) of the Prevention of Terrorism (Temporary Provisions) Act 1989": and
    - (b) in paragraph 6, for the definition of "the terrorism provisions", there shall be substituted—

""the terrorism provisions" means section 14(1) of the Prevention of Terrorism (Temporary Provisions) Act 1989 and any provision of Schedule 2 or 5 to that Act conferring a power of arrest or detention."